eighty percent (80%) of the employee's daily 
salary. 

• The employee's daily salary shall be determined by 
dividing the annual salary by two hundred sixty (260). 

• In no event shall an employee or beneficiary of an 
employee receive an amount that exceeds seven 
thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) upon retirement 
or death. 

- Payout applies only to official retirees who meet eligibility 
criteria for retirement at time of separation. Payroll/HR ☐ 

Verify final timesheet and leave submission and approval  Supervisor ☐ 
Process final pay within seven (7) calendar days of termination